RTM PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE

Town of Branford

Susan Dahill, Abigail Adams, Chiran Neupane, Shannen Sharkey,
Gino Popolizio, Gyanu Shrestha, and Adrian Bonenberger, Chair

7

REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING

April 18, 2024
7:00 PM, Community House, 46 Church Street

oL, Quo-fvag
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HHFTO NA

The Public Services Committee of the Branford Representative Town Meeting will meet in regular session

on Thursday, April 18, 2024 at 7:00pm at the Branford Community House located at 46 Church Street,
Branford, CT to hear presentations of the following budget requests for FY 2024-25 as amended by the
Board of Finance. In addition to the budget, Committee members and attendees ought to refer to the

following attachments passed by the Board of Finance at their most recent meeting: {A} BoF Capital

Recommendations 2025; (B) BoF Budget Summary 2025; ARPA Fund Budget 2025.

1. Call to order
2. Roll Call

3. Presentations by department, as follows:

DEPARTMENT PRESENTER
Engineering John Hoefferle
Public Works Gary Zielinsky
Docks & Recreational Facilities Gary Zielinsky
Municipal Gov't. Buildings Brian Droney
Anirmal Control Laura Burban
Solid Waste Management & Recycling Tyler Bowne/Paul Muniz
Police Services Jon Mulhern
Police Service Special Detail Jon Mulhern
Emergency Management Tom Mahoney
Fire Protection Tom Mahoney

4. Any other business to come hefore the committee
5. Adjournment

Respectfully Submitted

PAGE #

42

39

48

27

38, 67-8
41

31-2

33

34

35-6

ETAEREL



Adrian Bonenberger
Chair, RTM Public Services Committee
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